Embed sustainability in all that
we do

OUR THREE LEVERS

€0.5bn
absolute cost reduction, net of €0.6bn investment and
€0.5bn of inflation

Organic capital of

around 150 basis points
per annum from increased profitability and a more
capital-efficient model

€1.1bn
incremental net revenues mostly driven by fees,
including €0.2bn incremental from ESG

A. Managerial target 2024.
B. 2024.
C. Calculated as revenue CAGR minus cost CAGR.
D. Net profit divided by average outstanding shares, assuming a fixed P/TBV multiple for share
buyback.
E. Share buyback plus cash dividends cumulative (o/w c ash payout ratio for 2022 is expected at 35%).
Shareholder distribution subject to Annual General Meeting and Supervisory Authorities approval.
F. Market capitalisation as of 06/12/2021.
G. Started net profit (for 2021 Underlying net profit) adjusted for AT1, CASHES coupons and
impacts from DTAs from tax loss carry forward sustainability test.
H. Proforma for share buyback
I 15.03% stated.

2021 (Actual) TARGETS 2024

Net revenue 16.3bn >17bn
Fees, % of revenue >37% c.40%
Cost / Income 55% c.50%
Net profit G 3.5bn >4.5bn
RoTE 7.3% c.10%
Organic capital
generation 200bps c.150bps

per annum

CET1 H 14.13% I 12.5-13%

Total ESG volumes -
150bn
cumulative

2022-24

> Our Strategy2

We believe 2024 is just the starting point. UniCredit Unlocked
will pave the way for long-term financial success, our
ultimate goal.

Sustainability

Growth

Cost
efficiency

Shareholders
return

Solidity

Net Zero
on own emissions
by 2030

Net Zero
on financed emissions
by 2050

12.5-13%
CET1 ratio A

c.50%
Cost / Income ratio FY24

+2%
Net revenue 2021-24 CAGR

≥16bn
Shareholders distribution
2021-24 E

c.3.5%
Gross NPE ratio B

4p.p.
Positive operating
leverage 2021-24 C

>15%
EPS 2021-24 CAGR D

c.65%
Cumulative returned
capital as % of
Market Cap F

Delivering a RoTE of c.10% by 2024

21UniCredit 2021 Integrated Report

MOVING FORWARD AFTER AN UNPRECEDENTED CHALLENGE

The Covid-19 pandemic constituted an unprecedented challenge for all economies worldwide, causing a severe impact
on GDP growth in 2020. In 2021 GDP rebounded, generally the growth benefitted from the reopening of the economy
and the effect of the vaccines. Some uncertainties could still characterise the near future but a gradual normalisation
should occur in the next years, supported also by the deployment of Next Generation EU funds. European Central Bank